Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TL Maximum temperature for soldering during 10s 260 °C
Table 2. Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM @ VRM VBR @ IBR
VCL @ IPP
8/20 µs
C ∆C
Max.
µA
V
Min.
V
mA
Max.
V
A
Typ. (1)
pF
Max.(1)
pF
Typ.(2)
pF
DSL04-005SC6 0.2 5 6.5 1 20 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-008SC6 0.2 8 10 1 25 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-010SC6 0.2 10 11 1 27 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-012SC6 0.2 12 14 1 31 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-016SC6 0.2 16 20 1 37 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-018SC6 0.2 18 21 1 39 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-020SC6 0.2 20 23 1 42 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-022SC6 0.2 22 25 1 45 15 1 3 0.3
DSL04-024SC6 0.2 24 27 1 52 15 1 3 0.3
1. Test conditions: VR = 2 V bias, VRMS = 1 V, F = 1 MHz
2. Measured between 1 V and VRM
DocID022867 Rev 2 3/7
DSL04 Characteristics

Figure 7. Marking layout
x x x x
Ordering information DSL04
6/7 DocID022867 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
Figure 8. Ordering information scheme
4 Revision history
Table 4. Ordering information
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
DSL04-005SC6 DT05
SOT23-6L 14 mg 3000 Tape and reel
DSL04-008SC6 DT08
DSL04-010SC6 DT10
DSL04-012SC6 DT12
DSL04-016SC6 DT16
DSL04-018SC6 DT18
DSL04-020SC6 DT20
DSL04-022SC6 DT22
DSL04-024SC6 DT24
DSL   0x   -    vvv   SC6
DSL protection
Version
Stand-off voltage